
 
 

2025-26 OHHS Games & Parades Games and Parades Color Guard 
Calendar 

TENTATIVE - As of 8.17.25 - Dates/Times Subject to Change 
 
 

During typical home game weeks, rehearsals are Wednesdays 6 - 7pm, unless noted differently below. Additional rehearsals 
will be scheduled as needed. The following are changes to our typical rehearsal schedule we are currently aware of:  

●​ TWO rehearsals the week of 8/11 to prep for the Public Preview Show: Mon 8/11 and Wed 8/13 
●​ Additional Parade Prep Rehearsals: Wed 9/3 (6:15 - 7p), Wed 12/3 (3 - 4:30p), and Tue 3/24 (3 - 4:30p) 
●​ No reh. 9/10 (Academic O; reh. moved to 9/11); No reh. 10/8 (Choir Concert; reh. moved to 10/9) 

 
 
 

              SUMMER CAMP                       MINI CAMP / OTHER            ______ GAME​         ______ PARADE         
 
April / May / June  
DATE / EVENT TIME LOCATION 
April 7th: AUDITIONS 5:00 - 9:00p  OHHS Commons 

April 8th: AUDITIONS 5:00 - 9:00p  OHHS Commons  

April 10: Fall Color Guard Information Meeting/Signed 
Contract & Deposit 

5:00 - 7:00p Choir Room  

April 22: Spring Clinic 4:30 - 7:30p  OHHS Commons 

April 24: Spring Clinic 4:30 - 7:30p  OHHS Commons 

Wed May 7: Fittings/Fees/Forms 5:00 - 6:00p Choir Room 

Thu June 5: Rehearsal  5 - 8p OHHS Commons 

Thu June 12: Rehearsal  5 - 8p OHHS Commons 

Thu June 19: Rehearsal  5 - 8p OHHS Commons 

Thu June 26: Rehearsal  5 - 8p OHHS Commons 

 
July / August 
Thu July 10: Rehearsal  5 - 8p OHHS Commons 

Thu July 17: Rehearsal  5 - 8p OHHS Commons 

Sun July 27: Marching Band Student & Parent Info Mtg.; 
Special Guest Fran Kick; Turn in forms; Fittings #2 

1p (All Marchers) Auditorium 

Mon Aug 4 - Fri Aug 8: GP Camp 8 - 10a OHHS 

Wed Aug 13: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p Commons/Parking Lot 

Sat Aug 16: Mini Camp & Preview Show 3 - 5p (Camp); 7:30p (Show) OHHS 

Mon Aug 17: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p Commons/Parking Lot 

Wed Aug 27: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p Commons/Parking Lot 

 
September 
Wed Sep 3: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p Commons/Parking Lot 

Thu Sep 4: Harvest Home Parade 6p Cheviot 

Fri Sep 5: Football Game #1 7p Stadium 

Thu Sep 11: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p Commons/Parking Lot 

Fri Sep 12: Football Game #2 7p Stadium 

Wed Sep 17: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p Commons/Parking Lot 

Wed Sep 24: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p Commons/Parking Lot 

Fri Sep 26: Football Game #3 (Homecoming 7p Stadium 



 
October 
Wed Oct 1: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p  

Thu Oct 9: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p Commons/Parking Lot 

Fri Oct 10: Football Game #4 7p Stadium 

Wed Oct 15: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p Commons/Parking Lot 

Wed Oct 22: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p Commons/Parking Lot 

Fri Oct 24: Football Game #5 (Senior Night) 7p Stadium 

Mon Oct 27: Rehearsal 4:30 - 7:30p Commons/Parking Lot 

Wed Oct 29: Community Show & MS Band Night 3:30 - 7:30p Stadium 

 
November 
Wed Nov 26: Parade REHEARSAL 4:00 - 5:30p Commons 

 
 

December / March 
Wed Dec 3: Parade REHEARSAL 3 - 4:30p Stadium Track 

Sat Dec 6: Delhi Christmas Parade 9am Delhi Pike 

Tue Mar 24, 2026: Parade REHEARSAL 3 - 4:30p Stadium Track 

Thu Mar 26: Findlay Market Reds Opening Day Parade 12p Downtown Cincinnati 

 


